2024 Oscoda County Road Commission Meeting Schedule

January	3 – Wednesday	8am	July	2 – no meeting	
	16 – Tuesday	8am		16 – Tuesday	8am
	30 – no meeting			30– Tuesday	8am
February	13 – Tuesday	8am	August	13 – Tuesday	8am
	27 – Tuesday	8am		27 – Tuesday	8am
March	12 – Tuesday	8am	September	10 – Tuesday	8am
	26 – Tuesday	8am		25 – Wednesday	8am
April	9 – Tuesday	8am	October	8 – Tuesday	8am
	23 – Tuesday	8am		22 – Tuesday	8am
May	7 – Tuesday	8am	November	5 – Tuesday	8am
	21 – Tuesday	8am		19 – Tuesday	8am
June	4– Tuesday	8am	December	3 – no meeting	
	18 - Tuesday	8am		17 – Tuesday	8am
				31 – Tuesday	8am
			January 2025	14 – Tuesday	8am

All meetings will be held at the TRI-TOWN FIRE HALL

1508 West 11th Street Mio, MI 48647

Each meeting will follow a published Agenda prepared by the Manager. If a member of the public has an issue that requires a decision from the Board, they must be on the Agenda. IN ORDER TO GET ON THE AGENDA, the subject of the presentation and as much supporting data as is feasible to allow the Board Members to make an informed decision, must be presented to the Manager five (5) working days prior to the desired meeting date.

Comments or questions from the public will be allowed only in the two (2) PUBLIC COMMENTS sections of the Agenda. During the Public Comment Section of the Agenda, those wishing to make comments will be allowed three (3) minutes after being recognized by the Chair. Oscoda County Road Commission

PO Box 760, Mio, MI. 48647

(989) 826-3218 / Fax (989) 826-3210

EMAIL: ocrc@oscrc.org / Website: www.oscrc.org

The Oscoda County Road Commission is responsible for ensuring that no person shall be excluded from participation in, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any Oscoda County Road Commission program or activity on the grounds of race, color, national origin, income, sex, age, disability, or limited English proficiency. The Oscoda County Road Commission assures all its programs and activities will be free from discrimination, whether those programs and activities are federally funded or not. We are an equal opportunity employer.